

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University A State University established by the Govt. of NCT of Delhi" Sector-16C Dwarka, New Delhi- 110078.



Ref. No. GGSIPU/SS/Sanitation/ 156 9

Dated: 26-04-2023

Circular

In compliance of measurement for prevention and control of vector Borne Diseases (Dengue, Chikanguniya and Malaria) issued by the Commissioner, MCD Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Mosquito Abatement Committee is hereby constituted of the following for monitoring the Vector Control related activities in the GGSIP University:

(i).	Chief Medical Officer GGSIP University	Nodal Officer/Chairperson
(ii).	Assistant Registrar (GA) GGSIP University	Member
(iii).	Assistant Registrar (SS), GGSIP University	Member
(iv).	AR. Horticulture, GGSIP University	Member
(v).	Assistant Registrar, East Campus, GGSIP University-	Member
(vi).	Section Officer, DSW Office GGSIP University	Member
(vii).	Malaria Inspector, Public Health Deptt-	Member
(,,,,	MCD Najafgarh Delhi	
(viii).	Supervisor Sanitary GGSIP University-	Member

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority.

104/23 Dy. Registrar(S

Copy to the following for kind information and necessary action:

1. All Deans / Directors /In-charges/ Chief Warden /Wardens/ Proctor / Branch Heads, GGSIP University, Delhi. 2. Chief Medical Officer, University Health Centre, GGSIP University, Delhi

3. Executive Engineer, UWD, GGSIP University, Delhi.

4. All concerned committee members

5. All the residents of the GGSIP University, Delhi.

6. In-charge UITS Cell, GGSIP University, Delhi. with the request to upload the same on the University

7. M/s Aroon Aviation Services Pvt. Ltd(Sanitation Agency).

8. AR to V. C. Sectt. for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, GGSIP, University ,Delhi.

9. AR to Registrar Sectt. for kind information of the Registrar, GGSIP, University, Delhi.

Asstt Registrar(SS)